U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590
202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs
Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2014

MISSISSIPPI

Select State v

For more information, see the Highway Statistics series.

Gasoline $0.18
gg;a)l Population (DL-1C - Resident | 5 994 79 0.9% Diesel $0.18
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) | 46,923 1.3% e $0.18

Tax Rates as of Dec 2014.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or
S;S_";gggas"h"l (Table 1y ¢9g 567 748%  1.2% diesel of 24.4 cents
gg;;‘)al Fuel (Table MF- 573,402 252%  1.4%
Total Fuel 2271969 100.0% Autos 857,667 41.48% 0.75%

~ ~ Buses 7,910 0.38% 0.91%
On.nghway Gasoline (MF- 1,686,715 97.7% 1.2%
21 in 000s) Trucks 1,173,755 56.76% 0.86%
o H(i)%%w)ay Gasoline (MF- | 39 505 23%  1.1% Total 2,039,332
m S

Motorcycles 28,474 1.38% 0.34%

Grand Total 2,067,806 100.00% 0.79%
Rural 63,445 83.7% 2.1%

Urban 12,348 16.3% 1.0% " "
Total 75,793 100.0% 1.8% Rural >0 20.61% 3:32%

Urban 56 9.23% 0.36%

Unknown 1 0.16% 0.14%

Total 607 100% 1.86%
Interstate 699 0.9% 1.5%
gf:r’g st TV‘V’Z;VSYS & 77 0.1%  0.4% Highway Finance ($000)

Other Principal Arterials 2,839 3.7% 1.8%
Minor Arterial 4,824 6.4% 2.0%

Major Collector 13,566 17.9% 2.5% Receipts $1.365.830 0.82%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Minor Collector
Local
Total

Interstate

Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Male 938,995
1,038,684
1,977,679

Female

Total

2,341 3.1%
51,446 67.9%
75,792 100.0%

2,920 1.8%
306 0.2%
10,110 6.4%
10,210 6.4%
27,371 17.3%
4,682 3.0%
102,892 64.9%
158,491 100.0%
22,463 56.9%
17,036 43.1%
39,499 100.0%
7,309 18.5%
561 1.4%
10,818 27.4%
5,935 15.0%
5,634 14.3%
464 1.2%

8,779 22.2%

39,500 100.0%
47.48%
52.52%
100.00%

0.9%
1.8%
2.6%

1.3%

0.4%

2.2%
1.8%
2.5%
0.9%
1.8%
1.8%

2.4%
0.8%
1.3%

1.0%
0.1%
1.6%
1.1%
0.9%
0.8%
2.1%
1.3%

0.89%
0.96%
0.92%

Disbursements

Highway User Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State Imposts
Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal payments

Local Governments and
Other

Total

Capital Outlay
Maintenance and Services

Administration and Misc.

Highway Law Enforcment &

Safety

Interest

Bond Retirement
Grants-in-aid to Locals

Total

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total

$1,412,711
$502,530 36.79%
$0  0.00%
$43917  3.22%
$5,593 | 0.41%
$98,840 7.24%
$559,608  40.97%
$155,342 | 11.37%

$1,365,830 | 100.00%

$1,034,565
$86,445
$72,804

$32,650

$39,755
$47,437
$99,055
$1,412,711

$472,514
$75,175
$547,689

Page last modified on October 4, 2016

73.23%
6.12%
5.15%

2.31%

2.81%
3.36%
7.01%
100.00%

86.27%
13.73%

100.00%

0.90%

0.73%

0.00%

0.43%
0.06%
0.32%
1.35%

4.92%

0.79%

1.29%
0.37%
0.87%

0.34%

0.49%
0.24%
0.65%
0.86%

1.32%
1.30%
1.32%



